DISTRICT COURT MIDD
ANALYST: SAM PORTER

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2025 Revised Budget Biennialized
	
	$5,677,664
	
	$0
	
	15.3
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$193,088
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Decision Packages
	
	($49,140)
	
	$0
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Proposed Budget
	
	$5,822,000
	
	$0
	
	15.3
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, biennialized
	
	2.5%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, biennialized
	
	(0.8%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: Mental Illness and Drug Dependency sales tax



DESCRIPTION

The District Court Mental Illness and Drug Dependency (MIDD) appropriation unit is where District Court's therapeutic court costs are budgeted. District Court operates the Regional Mental Health Court, Regional Veterans Court, and the Community Courts.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The proposed 2026-2027 Biennial Budget would increase the District Court MIDD allocation by approximately $143,000 due primarily to base budget adjustments resulting from labor costs and central rates. The proposed budget captures salary savings of approximately $80,000 from employee turnover without reducing FTE authority.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues for this appropriation unit.
